
Oneida County Department of Purchasing  Anthony J. Picente Jr. 
 800 Park Ave 6th Floor Utica, NY 13501  County Executive 

Phone (315) 798-5880 Fax (315) 798-4042 
purchasing@ocgov.net    Mello J. Testa 

Director 
 
 

 

 
To: Contract Holder-Jet One Hour Cleaners 
 
From: Mello J. Testa, Director of Purchasing 
 
Re:       Dry Cleaning Services-Bid Ref #1913 
 
Date: June 17, 2020 
 
 
Please be advised we have accepted the extension with Jet Cleaners of Rome, NY for the period of one 
year, using all current terms and conditions as described in the original contract, including the allowance for 
a 5% increase in pricing.  The contract extension will be from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, and is 
the final extension per the original bid specifications.   
 
Thank you  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


